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                          Boys Division 1 Championships - Giant Slalom                  
        
        Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
        ________________________________________________________________________________
        1   6          Conco Kevin McDonough       32.97 (1)     32.80 (1)   1:05.77 (1) 
        2   35         Exete Will Whitcher         33.77 (2)     33.65 (2)   1:07.42 (2) 
        3   78         BG    Colby Rathbone        34.06 (3)     34.12 (4)   1:08.18 (3) 
        4   69         Pinke Christopher Bennet    34.28 (4)     33.99 (3)   1:08.27 (4) 
        5   81         BG    Colin Rathbone        34.72 (5)     34.31 (5)   1:09.03 (5) 
        6   36         Exete Caleb Johnson         35.12 (7)     34.95 (6)   1:10.07 (6) 
        7   40         Bedfo Cole Wolfinger        34.84 (6)     35.45 (7)   1:10.29 (7) 
        8   9          Conco Read Merrill          35.56 (8)     36.28 (12)  1:11.84 (8) 
        9   82         BG    Matt Kyle             36.03 (11)    36.19 (10)  1:12.22 (9) 
        10  1          Winna Jackson Crane         35.98 (10)    36.27 (11)  1:12.25 (10)
        11  61         Dover Gavin Bernard         36.22 (12)    36.28 (12)  1:12.50 (11)
        12  58         Spaul Bryce Marcoux         35.85 (9)     36.92 (19)  1:12.77 (12)
        13  30         Keene Jack Lyons            36.99 (16)    35.86 (8)   1:12.85 (13)
        14  73         Londo Ryan Keenan           36.67 (13)    36.54 (14)  1:13.21 (14)
        15  12         Ports Luc Gagnon            36.79 (14)    36.72 (15)  1:13.51 (15)
        16  13         Ports James Dedeus          36.88 (15)    36.84 (17)  1:13.72 (16)
        17  31         Keene Kori Trotter          37.00 (17)    36.91 (18)  1:13.91 (17)
        18  50         Timbe Aiden Ericco          37.24 (20)    36.75 (16)  1:13.99 (18)
        19  79         BG    Dylan Steward         37.54 (22)    37.68 (21)  1:15.22 (19)
        20  44         Bedfo Ryan Berge            37.99 (29)    37.37 (20)  1:15.36 (20)
        21  18         South Tyler McCabe          37.06 (18)    38.33 (27)  1:15.39 (21)
        22  42         Bedfo Patrick Fish          37.37 (21)    38.13 (25)  1:15.50 (22)
        23  51         Timbe Ryan Healey           37.54 (22)    38.13 (25)  1:15.67 (23)
        24  43         Bedfo Gray Theodore         38.16 (32)    37.88 (23)  1:16.04 (24)
        25  70         Pinke Colton April          38.07 (30)    37.98 (24)  1:16.05 (25)
        26  4          Winna Colin Garneau         37.58 (24)    38.57 (28)  1:16.15 (26)
        27  60         Dover Ryan Hodge            37.97 (28)    38.71 (32)  1:16.68 (27)
        28  11         Ports Ryan Aucelia          37.92 (26)    38.96 (34)  1:16.88 (28)
        29  32         Keene Nick Dumond           39.26 (37)    37.80 (22)  1:17.06 (29)
        30  41         Bedfo Tyler Dambach         38.50 (33)    38.65 (30)  1:17.15 (30)
        31  2          Winna Jake Ciolfi           37.94 (27)    39.25 (36)  1:17.19 (31)
        32  25         Merri Aiden LaPorte         38.53 (34)    38.69 (31)  1:17.22 (32)
        33  7          Conco Jacob Ryder           38.54 (35)    38.95 (33)  1:17.49 (33)
        34  5          Winna Elias Werchniak       38.08 (31)    39.91 (37)  1:17.99 (34)
        35  56         Spaul Michael Philbrook     38.73 (36)    40.45 (42)  1:19.18 (35)
        36  15         Ports Andrew Bergeron       39.40 (38)    39.92 (38)  1:19.32 (36)
        37  33         Keene Luke Petrovich        40.46 (48)    39.06 (35)  1:19.52 (37)
        38  80         BG    Chris Swanson         40.02 (44)    39.94 (39)  1:19.96 (38)
        39  26         Merri Gavin Kurdek          39.88 (43)    40.16 (41)  1:20.04 (39)
        40  62         Dover Graham Hemphill       39.55 (39)    41.19 (47)  1:20.74 (40)
        41  63         Dover Andrew Parker         40.82 (50)    40.05 (40)  1:20.87 (41)
        42  53         Timbe Sean Ward             39.86 (42)    41.04 (46)  1:20.90 (42)
        43  3          Winna Jack  Stecchi         40.04 (46)    40.90 (44)  1:20.94 (43)
        44  27         Merri Sean Trimper          40.16 (47)    41.32 (49)  1:21.48 (44)
        45  37         Exete Andrew Hodsdon        37.77 (25)    43.90 (61)  1:21.67 (45)
        46  17         South Caleb Humber          40.66 (49)    41.38 (50)  1:22.04 (46)
        47  75         Londo William Louiselle     40.85 (51)    41.65 (52)  1:22.50 (47)
        48  52         Timbe Jack Abel             41.36 (52)    41.23 (48)  1:22.59 (48)
        49  19         South Rory Olsen            40.03 (45)    42.85 (56)  1:22.88 (49)
        
        ________________________________________________________________________________
        
        Ski Club Software from www.SplitSecond.com                 2/11/2021 11:41:14 AM



                                 SINGLE COURSE RACE  2/11/2021                    Page 2
        
                          Boys Division 1 Championships - Giant Slalom                  
        
        Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
        ________________________________________________________________________________
        50  29         Merri Jacob Gaudet          41.66 (53)    41.46 (51)  1:23.12 (50)
        51  72         Pinke Anthony Terrile       41.80 (56)    41.86 (53)  1:23.66 (51)
        52  71         Pinke Jackson Kuncik        41.69 (54)    42.72 (54)  1:24.41 (52)
        53  16         South Connor Foti           41.80 (56)    42.88 (57)  1:24.68 (53)
        54  64         Dover Christopher Carvil    42.02 (58)    42.84 (55)  1:24.86 (54)
        55  22         Centr Ben Colby             41.79 (55)    43.28 (59)  1:25.07 (55)
        56  54         Timbe Ty Kerem              42.70 (60)    43.09 (58)  1:25.79 (56)
        57  76         Londo Evan Dugas            42.46 (59)    44.34 (62)  1:26.80 (57)
        58  77         Londo Tyler Kraics          43.97 (61)    43.66 (60)  1:27.63 (58)
        59  74         Londo Owen Gingrow          39.85 (41)    49.94 (67)  1:29.79 (59)
        60  59         Spaul Thomas Lee            44.18 (62)    46.61 (63)  1:30.79 (60)
        61  67         Memor Brayden Merchant      45.75 (63)    46.96 (64)  1:32.71 (61)
        62  66         Memor Riley Bonenfant       46.67 (65)    47.45 (65)  1:34.12 (62)
        63  65         Memor Alan Bajramovic       46.58 (64)    48.57 (66)  1:35.15 (63)
        64  55         Spaul Austin Nichols        54.68 (74)    40.72 (43)  1:35.40 (64)
        65  48         North Darren Bevins         47.97 (66)    50.57 (68)  1:38.54 (65)
        66  23         Centr Thomas Mullholland    49.02 (67)    50.79 (69)  1:39.81 (66)
        67  45         North Matt Klein            49.15 (68)    50.92 (70)  1:40.07 (67)
        68  47         North Dev Sewhuk            50.33 (69)    51.05 (71)  1:41.38 (68)
        69  46         North Braeden Welch         50.40 (70)    52.01 (73)  1:42.41 (69)
        70  49         North Tej Sewhuk            51.74 (72)    51.41 (72)  1:43.15 (70)
        71  68         Memor Pranay Gohel          50.86 (71)    53.02 (74)  1:43.88 (71)
        72  57         Spaul Luke Traeger          54.13 (73)    55.01 (76)  1:49.14 (72)
        73  39         Exete Ethan Makabali        55.63 (76)    54.60 (75)  1:50.23 (73)
        74  38         Exete Lance Makabali        55.37 (75)    59.05 (77)  1:54.42 (74)
        75  20         South Brady Swisher         39.57 (40)  1:17.87 (78)  1:57.44 (75)
        76  34         Keene Noah Kress          1:58.77 (77)    38.64 (29)  2:37.41 (76)
        77  8          Conco Brett McDonough           DNF       36.16 (9)               
        78  28         Merri Andrew Lyna               DNF       40.98 (45)              
        79  21         Centr Michael McCormick         DNS           DNS                 
        80  24         Centr Griffin Logue             DNS           DNS                 
        81  10         Conco Davis Foley           37.19 (19)        DNF                 
        82  14         Ports Noah Fedder               DSQ           DSQ                 
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                      The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               
        
        Team : BG   Total Points : 368.0   Rank : 1st
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        78             Colby Rathbone        34.06 (3)    34.12 (4)  1:08.18 (3)   98.0
        81             Colin Rathbone        34.72 (5)    34.31 (5)  1:09.03 (5)   96.0
        82             Matt Kyle             36.03 (11    36.19 (10  1:12.22 (9)   92.0
        79             Dylan Steward         37.54 (22    37.68 (21  1:15.22 (19)  82.0
        80             Chris Swanson         40.02 (44    39.94 (39  1:19.96 (38)
        
        Team : Bedford   Total Points : 331.0   Rank : 2nd
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        40             Cole Wolfinger        34.84 (6)    35.45 (7)  1:10.29 (7)   94.0
        44             Ryan Berge            37.99 (29    37.37 (20  1:15.36 (20)  81.0
        42             Patrick Fish          37.37 (21    38.13 (25  1:15.50 (22)  79.0
        43             Gray Theodore         38.16 (32    37.88 (23  1:16.04 (24)  77.0
        41             Tyler Dambach         38.50 (33    38.65 (30  1:17.15 (30)
        
        Team : Portsmouth   Total Points : 310.0   Rank : 3rd
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        12             Luc Gagnon            36.79 (14    36.72 (15  1:13.51 (15)  86.0
        13             James Dedeus          36.88 (15    36.84 (17  1:13.72 (16)  85.0
        11             Ryan Aucelia          37.92 (26    38.96 (34  1:16.88 (28)  73.0
        15             Andrew Bergeron       39.40 (38    39.92 (38  1:19.32 (36)  66.0
        14             Noah Fedder               DSQ          DSQ                
        
        Team : Keene   Total Points : 309.0   Rank : 4th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        30             Jack Lyons            36.99 (16    35.86 (8)  1:12.85 (13)  88.0
        31             Kori Trotter          37.00 (17    36.91 (18  1:13.91 (17)  84.0
        32             Nick Dumond           39.26 (37    37.80 (22  1:17.06 (29)  72.0
        33             Luke Petrovich        40.46 (48    39.06 (35  1:19.52 (37)  65.0
        34             Noah Kress          1:58.77 (77    38.64 (29  2:37.41 (76)
        
        Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 305.0   Rank : 5th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        1              Jackson Crane         35.98 (10    36.27 (11  1:12.25 (10)  91.0
        4              Colin Garneau         37.58 (24    38.57 (28  1:16.15 (26)  75.0
        2              Jake Ciolfi           37.94 (27    39.25 (36  1:17.19 (31)  71.0
        5              Elias Werchniak       38.08 (31    39.91 (37  1:17.99 (34)  68.0
        3              Jack  Stecchi         40.04 (46    40.90 (44  1:20.94 (43)
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                          Boys Division 1 Championships - Giant Slalom                  
        
                      The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               
        
        Team : Dover   Total Points : 289.0   Rank : 6th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        61             Gavin Bernard         36.22 (12    36.28 (12  1:12.50 (11)  90.0
        60             Ryan Hodge            37.97 (28    38.71 (32  1:16.68 (27)  74.0
        62             Graham Hemphill       39.55 (39    41.19 (47  1:20.74 (40)  63.0
        63             Andrew Parker         40.82 (50    40.05 (40  1:20.87 (41)  62.0
        64             Christopher Carvil    42.02 (58    42.84 (55  1:24.86 (54)
        
        Team : Exeter   Total Points : 289.0   Rank : 6th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        35             Will Whitcher         33.77 (2)    33.65 (2)  1:07.42 (2)   99.0
        36             Caleb Johnson         35.12 (7)    34.95 (6)  1:10.07 (6)   95.0
        37             Andrew Hodsdon        37.77 (25    43.90 (61  1:21.67 (45)  59.0
        39             Ethan Makabali        55.63 (76    54.60 (75  1:50.23 (73)  36.0
        38             Lance Makabali        55.37 (75    59.05 (77  1:54.42 (74)
        
        Team : Pinkerton   Total Points : 278.0   Rank : 8th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        69             Christopher Bennet    34.28 (4)    33.99 (3)  1:08.27 (4)   97.0
        70             Colton April          38.07 (30    37.98 (24  1:16.05 (25)  76.0
        72             Anthony Terrile       41.80 (56    41.86 (53  1:23.66 (51)  53.0
        71             Jackson Kuncik        41.69 (54    42.72 (54  1:24.41 (52)  52.0
        
        Team : Timberlane   Total Points : 278.0   Rank : 8th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        50             Aiden Ericco          37.24 (20    36.75 (16  1:13.99 (18)  83.0
        51             Ryan Healey           37.54 (22    38.13 (25  1:15.67 (23)  78.0
        53             Sean Ward             39.86 (42    41.04 (46  1:20.90 (42)  61.0
        52             Jack Abel             41.36 (52    41.23 (48  1:22.59 (48)  56.0
        54             Ty Kerem              42.70 (60    43.09 (58  1:25.79 (56)
        
        Team : Concord   Total Points : 262.0   Rank : 10th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        6              Kevin McDonough       32.97 (1)    32.80 (1)  1:05.77 (1)  100.0
        9              Read Merrill          35.56 (8)    36.28 (12  1:11.84 (8)   93.0
        7              Jacob Ryder           38.54 (35    38.95 (33  1:17.49 (33)  69.0
        8              Brett McDonough           DNF      36.16 (9)              
        10             Davis Foley           37.19 (19        DNF                
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                          Boys Division 1 Championships - Giant Slalom                  
        
                      The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               
        
        Team : Merrimack   Total Points : 248.0   Rank : 11th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        25             Aiden LaPorte         38.53 (34    38.69 (31  1:17.22 (32)  70.0
        26             Gavin Kurdek          39.88 (43    40.16 (41  1:20.04 (39)  64.0
        27             Sean Trimper          40.16 (47    41.32 (49  1:21.48 (44)  60.0
        29             Jacob Gaudet          41.66 (53    41.46 (51  1:23.12 (50)  54.0
        28             Andrew Lyna               DNF      40.98 (45              
        
        Team : Spaulding   Total Points : 246.0   Rank : 12th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        58             Bryce Marcoux         35.85 (9)    36.92 (19  1:12.77 (12)  89.0
        56             Michael Philbrook     38.73 (36    40.45 (42  1:19.18 (35)  67.0
        59             Thomas Lee            44.18 (62    46.61 (63  1:30.79 (60)  47.0
        55             Austin Nichols        54.68 (74    40.72 (43  1:35.40 (64)  43.0
        57             Luke Traeger          54.13 (73    55.01 (76  1:49.14 (72)
        
        Team : South   Total Points : 244.0   Rank : 13th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        18             Tyler McCabe          37.06 (18    38.33 (27  1:15.39 (21)  80.0
        17             Caleb Humber          40.66 (49    41.38 (50  1:22.04 (46)  58.0
        19             Rory Olsen            40.03 (45    42.85 (56  1:22.88 (49)  55.0
        16             Connor Foti           41.80 (56    42.88 (57  1:24.68 (53)  51.0
        20             Brady Swisher         39.57 (40  1:17.87 (78  1:57.44 (75)
        
        Team : Londonderry   Total Points : 241.0   Rank : 14th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        73             Ryan Keenan           36.67 (13    36.54 (14  1:13.21 (14)  87.0
        75             William Louiselle     40.85 (51    41.65 (52  1:22.50 (47)  57.0
        76             Evan Dugas            42.46 (59    44.34 (62  1:26.80 (57)  49.0
        77             Tyler Kraics          43.97 (61    43.66 (60  1:27.63 (58)  48.0
        74             Owen Gingrow          39.85 (41    49.94 (67  1:29.79 (59)
        
        Team : Memorial   Total Points : 172.0   Rank : 15th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        67             Brayden Merchant      45.75 (63    46.96 (64  1:32.71 (61)  46.0
        66             Riley Bonenfant       46.67 (65    47.45 (65  1:34.12 (62)  45.0
        65             Alan Bajramovic       46.58 (64    48.57 (66  1:35.15 (63)  44.0
        68             Pranay Gohel          50.86 (71    53.02 (74  1:43.88 (71)  37.0
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                      The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               
        
        Team : North   Total Points : 159.0   Rank : 16th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        48             Darren Bevins         47.97 (66    50.57 (68  1:38.54 (65)  42.0
        45             Matt Klein            49.15 (68    50.92 (70  1:40.07 (67)  40.0
        47             Dev Sewhuk            50.33 (69    51.05 (71  1:41.38 (68)  39.0
        46             Braeden Welch         50.40 (70    52.01 (73  1:42.41 (69)  38.0
        49             Tej Sewhuk            51.74 (72    51.41 (72  1:43.15 (70)
        
        Team : Central   Total Points : 91.0   Rank : 17th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        22             Ben Colby             41.79 (55    43.28 (59  1:25.07 (55)  50.0
        23             Thomas Mullholland    49.02 (67    50.79 (69  1:39.81 (66)  41.0
        21             Michael McCormick         DNS          DNS                
        24             Griffin Logue             DNS          DNS                
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        Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
        ________________________________________________________________________________
        1   50         Pinke Christopher Bennet    26.27 (1)     26.30 (3)     52.57 (1) 
        2   74         BG    Colin Rathbone        26.32 (2)     26.29 (2)     52.61 (2) 
        3   59         Exete Will Whitcher         26.32 (2)     26.95 (4)     53.27 (3) 
        4   10         Bedfo Cole Wolfinger        26.59 (4)     27.04 (5)     53.63 (4) 
        5   77         BG    Colby Rathbone        27.19 (5)     28.26 (8)     55.45 (5) 
        6   28         Conco Brett McDonough       28.78 (7)     28.02 (7)     56.80 (6) 
        7   27         Conco Read Merrill          28.40 (6)     28.97 (9)     57.37 (7) 
        8   36         Keene Kari Trotter          30.10 (10)    30.63 (12)  1:00.73 (8) 
        9   11         Bedfo Tyler Dambach         30.14 (11)    30.85 (13)  1:00.99 (9) 
        10  51         Pinke Colton April          30.43 (12)    30.98 (14)  1:01.41 (10)
        11  2          Ports Luc Gagnon            30.71 (13)    31.09 (15)  1:01.80 (11)
        12  64         Londo Ryan Keenan           30.74 (14)    31.11 (16)  1:01.85 (12)
        13  35         Keene Noah Kress            31.27 (15)    31.21 (17)  1:02.48 (13)
        14  13         Bedfo Gray Theodore         31.75 (18)    31.60 (19)  1:03.35 (14)
        15  1          Ports Ryan Aucelia          31.83 (20)    31.72 (20)  1:03.55 (15)
        16  39         Keene Luke Petrovich        31.70 (17)    32.36 (22)  1:04.06 (16)
        17  12         Bedfo Patrick Fish          31.31 (16)    32.80 (27)  1:04.11 (17)
        18  40         Timbe Aiden Ericco          31.92 (21)    32.35 (21)  1:04.27 (18)
        19  37         Keene Jack Lyons            32.96 (28)    31.49 (18)  1:04.45 (19)
        20  21         Winna Jake Ciolfi           32.39 (24)    32.52 (23)  1:04.91 (20)
        21  55         Merri Gavin Kurdek          32.29 (22)    32.69 (25)  1:04.98 (21)
        22  41         Timbe Ryan Healey           32.53 (25)    32.66 (24)  1:05.19 (22)
        23  61         Exete Andrew Hodsdon        33.15 (29)    32.79 (26)  1:05.94 (23)
        24  17         South Tyler McCabe          32.56 (26)    33.45 (28)  1:06.01 (24)
        25  69         Dover Ryan Hodge            32.74 (27)    33.70 (30)  1:06.44 (25)
        26  14         Bedfo Ryan Berge            32.30 (23)    34.20 (32)  1:06.50 (26)
        27  23         Winna Colin Garneau         34.24 (31)    34.00 (31)  1:08.24 (27)
        28  72         Dover Andrew Parker         33.52 (30)    35.17 (34)  1:08.69 (28)
        29  60         Exete Caleb Johnson         42.58 (57)    27.40 (6)   1:09.98 (29)
        30  22         Winna Jack  Stecchi         34.40 (32)    36.21 (35)  1:10.61 (30)
        31  65         Londo Owen Gingrow          35.98 (38)    34.90 (33)  1:10.88 (31)
        32  54         Merri Aiden LaPorte         34.40 (32)    36.64 (37)  1:11.04 (32)
        33  5          Ports Andrew Bergeron       35.21 (34)    36.86 (38)  1:12.07 (33)
        34  29         Conco Davis Foley           36.14 (41)    36.21 (35)  1:12.35 (34)
        35  66         Londo William Louiselle     36.03 (39)    36.87 (39)  1:12.90 (35)
        36  26         Conco Jacob Ryder           35.88 (36)    37.07 (41)  1:12.95 (36)
        37  48         Spaul Bryce Marcoux         35.90 (37)    37.56 (42)  1:13.46 (37)
        38  58         Merri Jacob Gaudet          36.59 (45)    37.04 (40)  1:13.63 (38)
        39  24         Winna Elias Werchniak       36.06 (40)    38.79 (44)  1:14.85 (39)
        40  73         Dover Christopher Carvil    36.35 (43)    39.50 (45)  1:15.85 (40)
        41  76         BG    Chris Swanson         38.23 (50)    38.72 (43)  1:16.95 (41)
        42  53         Pinke Anthony Terrile       37.74 (48)    39.94 (47)  1:17.68 (42)
        43  43         Timbe Sean Ward             37.56 (47)    40.96 (50)  1:18.52 (43)
        44  56         Merri Sean Trimper          39.07 (52)    39.83 (46)  1:18.90 (44)
        45  71         Dover Graham Hemphill       38.89 (51)    40.20 (48)  1:19.09 (45)
        46  19         South Brady Swisher         37.78 (49)    41.36 (51)  1:19.14 (46)
        47  44         Timbe Ty Kerem              40.15 (53)    40.78 (49)  1:20.93 (47)
        48  45         Spaul Austin Nichols        40.23 (54)    43.53 (53)  1:23.76 (48)
        49  46         Spaul Michael Philbrook     40.86 (55)    42.91 (52)  1:23.77 (49)
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        Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
        ________________________________________________________________________________
        50  7          Memor Riley Bonenfant       42.54 (56)    44.10 (55)  1:26.64 (50)
        51  79         Centr Ben Colby             42.68 (58)    45.97 (57)  1:28.65 (51)
        52  8          Memor Brayden Merchant      44.92 (60)    46.55 (58)  1:31.47 (52)
        53  18         South Rory Olsen            36.29 (42)    57.87 (68)  1:34.16 (53)
        54  52         Pinke Jackson Kuncik        50.62 (67)    43.77 (54)  1:34.39 (54)
        55  9          Memor Pranay Gohel          46.59 (61)    48.44 (60)  1:35.03 (55)
        56  6          Memor Alan Bajramovic       44.75 (59)    51.60 (64)  1:36.35 (56)
        57  68         Londo Tyler Kraics          52.76 (70)    44.24 (56)  1:37.00 (57)
        58  33         North Darren Bevins         50.26 (66)    48.35 (59)  1:38.61 (58)
        59  30         North Matt Klein            50.15 (65)    48.93 (61)  1:39.08 (59)
        60  34         North Tej Sewhuk            48.28 (62)    51.02 (62)  1:39.30 (60)
        61  62         Exete Ethan Makabali        51.06 (68)    51.25 (63)  1:42.31 (61)
        62  47         Spaul Luke Traeger          52.26 (69)    54.26 (66)  1:46.52 (62)
        63  49         Spaul Thomas Lee            52.88 (71)    53.75 (65)  1:46.63 (63)
        64  32         North Dev Sewhuk            48.60 (63)  1:01.13 (69)  1:49.73 (64)
        65  63         Exete Lance Makabali        58.62 (73)    56.99 (67)  1:55.61 (65)
        66  81         Centr Thomas Mullholland    55.45 (72)  1:09.70 (70)  2:05.15 (66)
        67  25         Conco Kevin McDonough           DSQ       25.96 (1)               
        68  78         BG    Matt Kyle                 DSQ       29.46 (10)              
        69  38         Keene Nick Dumond               DSQ       30.61 (11)              
        70  70         Dover Gavin Bernard             DSQ       33.58 (29)              
        71  80         Centr Michael McCormick         DNS           DNS                 
        72  82         Centr Griffin Logue             DNS           DNS                 
        73  20         Winna Jackson  Crane        29.21 (8)         DNF                 
        74  3          Ports James Dedeus          29.50 (9)         DNF                 
        75  42         Timbe Jack Abel             35.86 (35)        DNF                 
        76  57         Merri Andrew Lyna           36.47 (44)        DNF                 
        77  15         South Connor Foti           37.37 (46)        DNF                 
        78  75         BG    Dylan Steward         31.77 (19)        DSQ                 
        79  31         North Braeden Welch         49.71 (64)        DSQ                 
        80  4          Ports Noah Fedder               DSQ           DSQ                 
        81  16         South Caleb Humber              DSQ           DSQ                 
        82  67         Londo Evan Dugas                DSQ           DSQ                 
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                      The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               
        
        Team : Bedford   Total Points : 360.0   Rank : 1st
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        10             Cole Wolfinger        26.59 (4)    27.04 (5)    53.63 (4)   97.0
        11             Tyler Dambach         30.14 (11    30.85 (13  1:00.99 (9)   92.0
        13             Gray Theodore         31.75 (18    31.60 (19  1:03.35 (14)  87.0
        12             Patrick Fish          31.31 (16    32.80 (27  1:04.11 (17)  84.0
        14             Ryan Berge            32.30 (23    34.20 (32  1:06.50 (26)
        
        Team : Keene   Total Points : 348.0   Rank : 2nd
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        36             Kari Trotter          30.10 (10    30.63 (12  1:00.73 (8)   93.0
        35             Noah Kress            31.27 (15    31.21 (17  1:02.48 (13)  88.0
        39             Luke Petrovich        31.70 (17    32.36 (22  1:04.06 (16)  85.0
        37             Jack Lyons            32.96 (28    31.49 (18  1:04.45 (19)  82.0
        38             Nick Dumond               DSQ      30.61 (11              
        
        Team : Concord   Total Points : 323.0   Rank : 3rd
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        28             Brett McDonough       28.78 (7)    28.02 (7)    56.80 (6)   95.0
        27             Read Merrill          28.40 (6)    28.97 (9)    57.37 (7)   94.0
        29             Davis Foley           36.14 (41    36.21 (35  1:12.35 (34)  68.0
        26             Jacob Ryder           35.88 (36    37.07 (41  1:12.95 (36)  66.0
        25             Kevin McDonough           DSQ      25.96 (1)              
        
        Team : Pinkerton   Total Points : 299.0   Rank : 4th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        50             Christopher Bennet    26.27 (1)    26.30 (3)    52.57 (1)  100.0
        51             Colton April          30.43 (12    30.98 (14  1:01.41 (10)  91.0
        53             Anthony Terrile       37.74 (48    39.94 (47  1:17.68 (42)  60.0
        52             Jackson Kuncik        50.62 (67    43.77 (54  1:34.39 (54)  48.0
        
        Team : Winnacunnet   Total Points : 291.0   Rank : 5th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        21             Jake Ciolfi           32.39 (24    32.52 (23  1:04.91 (20)  81.0
        23             Colin Garneau         34.24 (31    34.00 (31  1:08.24 (27)  75.0
        22             Jack  Stecchi         34.40 (32    36.21 (35  1:10.61 (30)  72.0
        24             Elias Werchniak       36.06 (40    38.79 (44  1:14.85 (39)  63.0
        20             Jackson  Crane        29.21 (8)        DNF                
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                            Boys Division 1 Championships - Slalom                      
        
                      The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               
        
        Team : Exeter   Total Points : 290.0   Rank : 6th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        59             Will Whitcher         26.32 (2)    26.95 (4)    53.27 (3)   98.0
        61             Andrew Hodsdon        33.15 (29    32.79 (26  1:05.94 (23)  78.0
        60             Caleb Johnson         42.58 (57    27.40 (6)  1:09.98 (29)  73.0
        62             Ethan Makabali        51.06 (68    51.25 (63  1:42.31 (61)  41.0
        63             Lance Makabali        58.62 (73    56.99 (67  1:55.61 (65)
        
        Team : Timberlane   Total Points : 276.0   Rank : 7th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        40             Aiden Ericco          31.92 (21    32.35 (21  1:04.27 (18)  83.0
        41             Ryan Healey           32.53 (25    32.66 (24  1:05.19 (22)  79.0
        43             Sean Ward             37.56 (47    40.96 (50  1:18.52 (43)  59.0
        44             Ty Kerem              40.15 (53    40.78 (49  1:20.93 (47)  55.0
        42             Jack Abel             35.86 (35        DNF                
        
        Team : Londonderry   Total Points : 272.0   Rank : 8th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        64             Ryan Keenan           30.74 (14    31.11 (16  1:01.85 (12)  89.0
        65             Owen Gingrow          35.98 (38    34.90 (33  1:10.88 (31)  71.0
        66             William Louiselle     36.03 (39    36.87 (39  1:12.90 (35)  67.0
        68             Tyler Kraics          52.76 (70    44.24 (56  1:37.00 (57)  45.0
        67             Evan Dugas                DSQ          DSQ                
        
        Team : Merrimack   Total Points : 272.0   Rank : 8th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        55             Gavin Kurdek          32.29 (22    32.69 (25  1:04.98 (21)  80.0
        54             Aiden LaPorte         34.40 (32    36.64 (37  1:11.04 (32)  70.0
        58             Jacob Gaudet          36.59 (45    37.04 (40  1:13.63 (38)  64.0
        56             Sean Trimper          39.07 (52    39.83 (46  1:18.90 (44)  58.0
        57             Andrew Lyna           36.47 (44        DNF                
        
        Team : Dover   Total Points : 269.0   Rank : 10th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        69             Ryan Hodge            32.74 (27    33.70 (30  1:06.44 (25)  76.0
        72             Andrew Parker         33.52 (30    35.17 (34  1:08.69 (28)  74.0
        73             Christopher Carvil    36.35 (43    39.50 (45  1:15.85 (40)  62.0
        71             Graham Hemphill       38.89 (51    40.20 (48  1:19.09 (45)  57.0
        70             Gavin Bernard             DSQ      33.58 (29              
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                            Boys Division 1 Championships - Slalom                      
        
                      The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               
        
        Team : BG   Total Points : 256.0   Rank : 11th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        74             Colin Rathbone        26.32 (2)    26.29 (2)    52.61 (2)   99.0
        77             Colby Rathbone        27.19 (5)    28.26 (8)    55.45 (5)   96.0
        76             Chris Swanson         38.23 (50    38.72 (43  1:16.95 (41)  61.0
        78             Matt Kyle                 DSQ      29.46 (10              
        75             Dylan Steward         31.77 (19        DSQ                
        
        Team : Portsmouth   Total Points : 245.0   Rank : 12th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        2              Luc Gagnon            30.71 (13    31.09 (15  1:01.80 (11)  90.0
        1              Ryan Aucelia          31.83 (20    31.72 (20  1:03.55 (15)  86.0
        5              Andrew Bergeron       35.21 (34    36.86 (38  1:12.07 (33)  69.0
        3              James Dedeus          29.50 (9)        DNF                
        4              Noah Fedder               DSQ          DSQ                
        
        Team : Spaulding   Total Points : 212.0   Rank : 13th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        48             Bryce Marcoux         35.90 (37    37.56 (42  1:13.46 (37)  65.0
        45             Austin Nichols        40.23 (54    43.53 (53  1:23.76 (48)  54.0
        46             Michael Philbrook     40.86 (55    42.91 (52  1:23.77 (49)  53.0
        47             Luke Traeger          52.26 (69    54.26 (66  1:46.52 (62)  40.0
        49             Thomas Lee            52.88 (71    53.75 (65  1:46.63 (63)
        
        Team : Memorial   Total Points : 195.0   Rank : 14th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        7              Riley Bonenfant       42.54 (56    44.10 (55  1:26.64 (50)  52.0
        8              Brayden Merchant      44.92 (60    46.55 (58  1:31.47 (52)  50.0
        9              Pranay Gohel          46.59 (61    48.44 (60  1:35.03 (55)  47.0
        6              Alan Bajramovic       44.75 (59    51.60 (64  1:36.35 (56)  46.0
        
        Team : South   Total Points : 182.0   Rank : 15th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        17             Tyler McCabe          32.56 (26    33.45 (28  1:06.01 (24)  77.0
        19             Brady Swisher         37.78 (49    41.36 (51  1:19.14 (46)  56.0
        18             Rory Olsen            36.29 (42    57.87 (68  1:34.16 (53)  49.0
        15             Connor Foti           37.37 (46        DNF                
        16             Caleb Humber              DSQ          DSQ                
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                      The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               
        
        Team : North   Total Points : 168.0   Rank : 16th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        33             Darren Bevins         50.26 (66    48.35 (59  1:38.61 (58)  44.0
        30             Matt Klein            50.15 (65    48.93 (61  1:39.08 (59)  43.0
        34             Tej Sewhuk            48.28 (62    51.02 (62  1:39.30 (60)  42.0
        32             Dev Sewhuk            48.60 (63  1:01.13 (69  1:49.73 (64)  39.0
        31             Braeden Welch         49.71 (64        DSQ                
        
        Team : Central   Total Points : 89.0   Rank : 17th
        Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
        _______________________________________________________________________________
        79             Ben Colby             42.68 (58    45.97 (57  1:28.65 (51)  51.0
        81             Thomas Mullholland    55.45 (72  1:09.70 (70  2:05.15 (66)  38.0
        80             Michael McCormick         DNS          DNS                
        82             Griffin Logue             DNS          DNS                
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Rank D1 Boys GS SL Total
1 Bedford 331 360 691
2 Keene 309 348 657
3 BG 368 256 624
4 Winnacunnet 305 291 596
5 Concord 262 323 585
6 Exeter 289 290 579
7 Pinkerton 278 299 577
8 Dover 289 269 558
9 Portsmouth 310 245 555

10 Timberlane 278 276 554
11 Merrimack 248 272 520
12 Londonderry 241 272 513
13 Spaudling 246 212 458
14 South N 244 182 426
15 Memorial 172 195 367
16 North N 159 168 327
17 Central 91 89 180
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